Time

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:20 AM

10:50 AM

11:20 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

March 3, 2016

ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV)
Teleconference and Adobe Connect

March 3, 2016

(10:00 am — 3:15 pm Eastern Daylight Time)

Dial in: 1-800-779-3561
Passcode: 8164763

https://hrsa.connectsolutions.com/accv/

Agenda Item

Welcome and Chair Report
Public Comment on Agenda Items
Approval of December 2015 Minutes

Presentation on Impact of Increased Claims Filed

Report from the Division of Injury Compensation
Programs

Report from the Department of Justice

Lunch

Review of VVaccine Information Statements

Update on the Immunization Safety Office (ISO),
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
Vaccine Activities

Update on the National Institute of Allergy and
Infectious diseases (NIAID), National Institutes of
Health (NIH) Vaccine Activities

Presenter

Dr. Kristen Feemster, Chair
Dr. Kristen Feemster, Chair
Dr. Kristen Feemster, Chair
Ms. Nora Beth Dorsey,
Chief Special Master

U.S. Court of Federal Claims

Dr. Narayan Nair
Acting Director, DICP

Mr. Vince Matanoski

Assistant Director
Torts Branch, DOJ

Skip Wolfe, CDC

Dr. Tom Shimbabukuro
CDC

Ms. Claire Schuster
NIAID, NIH


https://hrsa.connectsolutions.com/accv/

Time
2:15 PM

2:30PM

2:45PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

Agenda Item

Update on the Center for Biologics, Evaluation and
Research (CBER), Food and Drug Administration
(FDA) Vaccine Activities

Update from the National VVaccine Program Office
(NVPO)

Public Comment (follows the preceding topic and may
commence earlier or later than 2:45 pm)

Future Agenda Items/New Business

e Review previous Recommendations and discuss
workgroup activities

Adjournment of the March ACCV Meeting

Presenter

LCDR Valerie Marshall
CBER, FDA

Dr. Karin Bok
NVPO

Dr. Kristen Feemster, Chair

Dr. Kristen Feemster, Chair

Dr. Kristen Feemster, Chair



